

## \* RE:

Submitting reso. autho. Settlement lawsuit of Stephanie Johnson v Brittnae Hardy, City of Detroit and Progressive Marathon Ins

## \* SUMMARY:

Case No. 23-012421-NI, File No. L23-00562 (CLR) Department of Transportation, , in the amount of **\$550,000.00** in full payment for any and all claims which Stephanie Rose Johnson may have against the City of Detroit and any other City of Detroit employees by reason of alleged injuries sustained

## \* **RECOMMENDATION**:

**RESOLVED**, that the Finance Director be and is hereby authorized and directed to draw a warrant

upon the proper account in favor of Stephanie Rose Johnson and her attorneys, MIKE MORSE

LAW FIRM, in the amount of **\$550,000.00** in full payment for any and all claims which Stephanie

Rose Johnson may have against the City of Detroit and any other City of Detroit employees by

reason of alleged injuries sustained on or about, and otherwise set forth in Case No.23-012421-NI,

that said amount be paid upon receipt of properly executed Releases, Stipulation and Order of

Dismissal entered in Lawsuit No. 23-012421-NI and, where deemed necessary by the Law

Department a properly executed Medicare/CMS Final Demand Letter.

\* DEPARTMENTAL CONTACT: Name: Lisa Szwast Position: Legal Assistant

## \*=REQUIRED